ODOT FORM 324a	FUND	AGENCY	ORDER NO.		CLAIM NO.	CLAIM OF:	<sup>⊫</sup> Boyce Investments, LLC		
Rev. 06/2002 DEPARTMENT OF		345				Address:			
TRANSPORTATION	FOR AGENC	Y USE ONLY				City St. Zlp	<b>P</b> ,		
Notarized Claim Form						FEI No.	~		
ACCOUNT	SUB-ACTI	IVITY	OBJECT	CFDA	AMOUNT	i heroby assign	\$98,400.00 AGAINST Okiehoma Department ASSIGNMENT	of Transportation	WARRANT (LOCATOR) NO.
							he State Treasurer to Issue lyment to said assignce.		
Enter the partial payment or fina number if claim is to be charged	l payment against an	Partial No.	Final No.	TOTAL A	MOUNT	Date:			
encumbered order.				OSF- AUC		Claimant:			
Receipt of Goods or Services D:									
DATE PURCHAS			ITE	м			<u>1</u>		
OF ORDER DELIVERY NUMBER		UNIT		DESCR	IPTION		UNIT PRICE	OMA	UNT
DATE		None an acquisit J/P No.: Project: County: Parcel:	Payment for Relocation of 3 Billboards    3475 -   15319     11917 -   15320     2411 -   1533     None and includes any and all damages within the acquisition area.  J/P No.: 28894(05) Project: STP-221B(050)RW County: Delaware Parcel: 7,7.1,7.2,7.3  CLAIM 1 OF 1						
The undersigned contractor or di is true and correct. Affiant state:	that the work, servi	ces or materials as shown I	by this claim have been co	ompleted or		Approval	Hailey Benson		****
supplied in accordance with plan states that (a)he is the duly author					* Lamp	Approval	Sara Wyly		\$98,400.00
giving of things of value to gover of the facts and circumstances s			0.5	2.5	are Stolow		04,4 11,1,		\$98,400.00
in the proceedings leading to the	procurement of the	contract and the filling of thi	s dalm; and, neither the c	ontractor n		Approval			
anyone subject to the contractor to any officer or employee of the	State of Oklahoma								\$98,400.00
in procuring the contract or obtain	nmg payment	7/	Mul	M	work.	Approval			
Subscribed and	11202	1 7	Claimant: Varry Territors	pyce Z	MEMBE	2			\$98,400.00
Sworn before me Date	11 20 2		Claimant: Kimberly S. By	for (	1 turon	Approval			φ30,400.00
State of MISSE	uri	County of	Greene		Number 150505157	Approval			\$98,400.00
My Commission Expires	Dale 27,	<u>20</u> 23	Valerie	<i>A</i> _	Stoten Notary Public (or Clerk or Judge)	,,,,,			\$98,400.00
ODOT Acct. Job Piece		ODOT Accounting	g Distribution Arnount	ОЫ		,	APPROV.  Thereby approve this claim for compiles with the purchasin	payment and certi	
							Agency's Approvi	ng Officer	,
							Director		Date
		Tetal							

\*

VALERIE A. HOOTEN
Notary Public - Notary Seal
Greene County - State of Missouri
Commission Number 15050567
My Commission Expires May 27, 2023



RW FORM ACQ 220

# TRADE FIXTURE (BILLBOARD) SUMMARY OF ACQUISITION

JOB PIECE:	28894(05)	, COUNTY_	Delaware	, F	PARCE	L(S)		7, 7.1, 7.2, 7.	3
	CATION: Section								
BUYER: Oklaho	ma Department o	f Transport	ation, ODOT						
SELLER: PROPE	ERTY OWNERS(S	). NAME AN	D ADDRESS:						
	ments, LLC Dba Al				Rea	No 134	475 & N	No. 11917 & No.	12411
	Advertising Com				riog.	110. 10			
	PO Box 3984								
	Springfield, MO 6	3000							
ASSIGNMENT:	NA								- W
	ND LIENS: NA								
	1								
MPROVEMENT	S: None								
D4440E0: D-	Leaste 2 hillboorda								
DAMAGES: Re	elocate 3 billboards								
					VED C	DOT T	UE 50	LLOWING	
PROPERTY OW DOCUMENTS:	NER(S) WILL EXE	ECUTE AND	SUBMITTO	HE BU	YER, C	וטטו, וו	HE FO	LLOWING	
			formanal	7 far		60	۸	cres	
Tenant Release			for parcel		·			cres	
			for parcel					cres	
			for parcel	for			Α	cres	
9			for parcel	<del></del>				cres	
			EMENTO AND		CEC:			\$98,400.00	
ACQUISITION A	MOUNT FOR LAN	ID, IMPROV	EMEN 13 AND	DAINA	GEG.			φ30,400.00	-
BUYER AND SE									
The seller agree	s to relocate or rep	lace all impr	ovements with	in 30 da	ays fror	n the rec	eipt of	payment. It may	y take
45-60 days befo	re payment is rece	ived after TH	IE DEPARTME	ENT rec	eives a	Il necess	sary do	cuments. THE	
DEPARTMENT	will mail a 1099-S t	form at the e	nd of the year	in which	n paym	ent was	receive	ea.	
	1							CIA/IAIO:	
UPON RECEIPT	T OF SIGNED DOO	CUMENTS, E	BUYER, ODOT	r, WILL	PREP	ARE THE	E FOLI	_OVVING: ided for under Ti	tla 60 O S 2011 61275
This agreeme	ent also grants the T arrant in the amour	ENANT right	its to pursue on	ie (1) Re	locatioi				itle 69 O.S. 2011 §1275
			\$98,400.00		-	E	Boyce	nvestments, LL0	2
	arrant in the amour			to					
	arrant in the amour			to					
	arrant in the amour			to					
Boyce Inve	stments/LLC	All Amo	rican Outd	oor A	dvert	ising (	Comp	pany	
0		The	BUB	BR	-		l	14/21	
Larry Vernon Bo								DATE	
PROPERTY OV	WHER / SELLER	11	1 /				8	1,0121	
TOY &	Dolle	Allin	by				$-\frac{\upsilon}{}$	DATE	
	ce, Member	/					(	DATE	
PHOPERTY OV	WNER / SELLER								
Holley Penson								DATE	
Hailey Benson	TITION AGENT							20.02.55	

REV. 6/2015

## AGREEMENT FOR COST-TO-CURE ITEMS

	Boyce Investments, LLC Dba A					
Owner:	Outdoor Advertising Cor	mpany			No.: 28894(05)	
,				175	No.: STP-221B(0	50)RW
Tenant:	Boyce Investments, LLC dba All	American Ou			nty: Delaware	
				Parcel I	No.: 7, 7.1, 7.2, 7	7.3
LEGAL DES	SCRIPTION: PART OF THE NE/4,	PART OF THE SE	<u>/4</u>			
	25204 US II		7/2/	14		
AND/OR	LOCATION: 25301 US H	wy 59, Grove, OK	7454	14		
	A: RELOCATE IMPROVEMENTS					
ne undersigne	ed hereby agrees and proposes to do	all work and furnish	all the	necessary mater	ials required in the	e relocation of
	lescribed improvement(s), which inclu	udes all concrete foo			round:	
1	3 Billboard Signs		5	NA		
2	NA		6	NA		-
3	NA		7	NA .		
4	NA		8	NA		
yment, own	of the above items listed under this ser agrees to notify Universal Field Senion. Owner/tenant understands that	vices, Inc. to request	an ext	ension of time fr	om the Oklahoma	Department
ems as soon a		,				
SECTION	B: REPLACE IMPROVEMENTS AN	ID/OR CURITIVE IN	1PROV	EMENTS		
	ed hereby acknowledges that they are				ng described impro	ovement(s):
hese items h	ave been purchased and will be remove	ved by the Oklahoma	Depa	rtment of Transp	ortation.)	
1	NA	Providence of the State of the	5	NA		
2	NA		6	NA		
3	NA		7	NA		
4	NA		8	NA		
5	NA		9	NA		
10. <del>51</del> .00				.1	20) days after ress	luing naumont
the event al wner agrees	l of the above items listed under this s to notify Universal Field Services, Inc.	and to hold ODOT a	replace nd its c	ontractors harm	less for any dama	ges sustained
y reason of o	ur removal.					
SECTION	C: RETAINED IMPROVEMENTS	11	م طاط الـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	nacasani matar	rials required in th	e removal of
he undersign	ed hereby agrees and proposes to do	all work and turnish	all the	necessary mater	round:	e removar or
	described improvement(s), which inclu	udes all concrete loc	3	NA	ground.	
1	NA		4	NA NA		
2	·NA					
nv mutually a	I retained salvage listed under this sed greed upon extension, ODOT shall ha to reimburse ODOT for all removal co	ve immediate autho	rity to	enter upon prop	erty to physically	remove them.
y reason of o		SS and hold obot t	iliu its	contractors nam		8
, 1000011 01 0						
SIGNATU AGREED T	March Co	11111111111111111111111111111111111111				
BY	MEMB	BR 14/21		,1:	11	
_	Owner(s) Larry Vernon Boyce	Date		1/11.	Un len	GM
-By	Es & Supe Milw	14/2/	BY	: Ullery	TOUTON'	27.7751
,	Owner(s) Kimberly S. Boyce	Date'		Witness	Date	014/2/

Parcel: 7, 7.1, 7.2, 7.3

Job Piece: 28894(05)

Project: STP-221B(050)RW

County: Delaware

#### **TENANT RELEASE**

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That I or we, the undersigned, for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100's)
Olic and Norlood
to be paid to me or us by the State of Oklahoma do hereby remise, release and
discharge the said State of Oklahoma and the State Transportation Commission
and the Oklahoma Transportation Authority from any and all demands or claims
for damage due me or us as tenant(s) upon the property of:
Grand Bear Properties, LLC, an Oklahoma Limited Liability Company
THE STATE AND A SAST OF THE SELA
PART OF THE NE/4, PART OF THE SE/4  Section 15 T 25N R 23E . of Delaware County, State
DECCIOII 15 1 2511 IV 151
of Oklahoma, by reason of the construction and maintenance of a highway along or across
said property.
1: M
Dated this, day of Hugusta, 20 21 .
1/1
NA MEMBER
Unit Number Tenant: Boyce Investments, LLC dba All
American Outdoor Company
TOUS STEE Member
Tenant:
Missour /
State of Oklahoma (N)
Greene 18
County of Delaware (1) )
2/ 1 0 1/
Before me, Merc H. Hooten , a notary in and for this
state, on Am day of Huanst , 20 21 personally
appeared larry Vemon Boice and Kimberly Sue Bayce
appeared to the transfer of the source of th
to me known to be the identical person(s) who subscribed the name of the maker thereof
the foregoing and acknowledged to me that $\frac{he}{she}$ executed the same as $\frac{he}{she}$
free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set.
free and voluntary act and deed for the dates and purposes morem sub-
Witness my hand and seal the day and year last/above written
Williess my hand and scar the day and you had he stoot the
Notary Public
Ma 27 2472
My Commission Expires: VALERIE A. HOOTEN
My Commission Number: 150 5 6 7 Notary Public - Notary Seal Greene County - State of Missouri
Commission Number 15050567 My Commission Expires May 27, 2023
my Collillission Expires may 27, 2023



# **VENDOR/PAYEE FORM**

Agency: OMES Vendor Management requires the following Information for all new non-registered vendors (payees) before payments may be processed. Information is used to establish the payee in the State's PeopleSoft vendor file for payment and procurement activities.

DO NOT use this form for:

GarnIshment Payees: Use OMES Form GarnVendor
State Employees: Use OMES FORM Employee Vendor Request
Vendors pending contract award to a solicitation released by the division of Central Purchasing or another Oklahoma state agency MUST first register online with the state unless exempt per statute. For additional information, please refer to Central Purchasing Vendor Registration.

AGENCY SECTION (To be completed by state agency representative):

State agency should email completed and signed form to vendor.form@omes.ok.gov or fax to 405-522-3663.

VENDOR/PAYEE SECTION (To be completed by vendor/payee)

Please print legibly or type this information. Form must be completed and signed by authorized individual. Email or fax to requesting state agency.

Agency Name	OK Dept of Tra		tation #345	Contact Name	Tom Sween	iey			
Phone #	405-521-2591	Fax#	405-522-0137	Email	tsweeney@odot.org				
Agency Request To Please select all applicable request types									
□ Add New Vendor □ Update Existing Vendor PeopleSoft 10-digit Vendor ID									
☐ Add New Address ☐ Change Address/Location			ress/Location F	eopleSoft Address #		PeopleSoft Location#			
☐ Change Vendor Tax ID ☐ Change		ange Ven	dor Name	Add Alternate Payee Name		PeopleSoft Location#			
☐ Other	Explain								
Vendor 1099 Reportable Status  Attention Paying Agency: Please check the Add box on the left if payments to this vendor/payee are represented by Account Codes listed on page 3 of this form. If the vendor is incorrectly showing as 1099 Reportable, check the Remove box. The PeopleSoft system requires specific details regarding the type of transaction. Please check the box that applies to this vendor:									
☐ Add:	☐ 1 - Rents			☐ 2 - Royalties		☐ 3 – Other Income			
☐ Remove:	☐ 6 - Medical & Health Care			☐ 7 - Non-Employe	e Compensation	☐ 10 - Crop Insurance Proceeds			
L Kelliove.	☐ 14 - Gross Proceeds to an Attorney								

#### W-9 SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION - ALL VENDORS OR PAYEES

Payee Info	ormation: Please	provide the requ	uested in	nforma	ation for the paye	e receiv	ing f	unds fr	om the Ok	dahoma state agency. All information should iving payment.
Name		Internal Revenue Service filing records for the business, individual or gove BOYCE INVESTMENTS, LLC								KIMBERLY BOYCE
Payee Legal Name for Business, Individual or Government Entity as filed with IRS							Contact Title		MEMBER	
DBA Name	ALL AMERI	ALL AMERICAN OUTDOOR ADVERTISING COMPANY						Phone #		918-782-0700
	siness As "DBA", o	or Disregarded E	ntity Na	me if	different than Leg	gal Name	,	Fax#		888-685-0255
Tax Identification Number (TIN) and Type: 73-1594463   ☐ Federal Employer ID (FEIN) ☐ Social Security Number (S							oloyer ID (FEIN) Social Security Number (SSN)			
	Business Address Please provide primary business address as filed with the U.S. Internal Revenue Service									
Address	D O DOV 0004								City	SPRINGFIELD
State	МО		Zip+4 65808 Re			Ren	mittance Email a		allamericanbillboards@yahoo.com	
Optional Addresses – Please select address type as applicable										
Type:	☐ Remitting ☐ Ordering ☐ Pricing ☐ Returning ☐ Malling ☐ Other:									
Address									City	
State			Zip+4	ip+4 Remi			nittanc	e Email	*	
Financial Funds Tra	Financial Registration: Please provide contact information for the Authorized Individual who can provide financial information used for ACH Electronic Funds Transfer payment processes. An email will be sent providing instructions for accessing the State of Oklahoma online registration system.									
Name	Valerie Hooten Titte General Manager					er			allamericanbillboards@yahoo.com	

#### SIGNATURE - AND SUBSTITUTE IRS FORM W-9 CERTIFICATION

The Information below is requested under U.S. Tax Laws. Fallure to provide this information may prevent you from being able to do business with the state, or may result in the state having to deduct backup withholding amounts from future payments.  U.S. Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)
H.C. Townsign Identification Number (TIM)
U.S. Taxpayer Identification Number (1914)
Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) 73-1594463 If none, but applied for, date applied
U.S. Social Security Number (SSN)  If none, but applied for, date applied
Entity Filing Classification:
☐ Domestic (U.S.) Sole Proprietor or Individual ☐ Domestic (U.S.) Partnership ☐ Domestic (U.S.) Corporation Type:
■ Limited Liability Company Type: Partnership Disregarded Entity: YES NO
□ Domestic (U.S.) Other Explain:
□ Foreign (Non-U.S.) Sole Proprietor* □ Foreign (Non-U.S.) Partnership* □ Foreign (Non-U.S.) Corporation* Type:
☐ Foreign (Non-U.S.) Other* Explain:
FOREIGN VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS: * ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION IS REQUIRED.
Please submit the proper U.S. Internal Revenue Service (IRS) Form W-8, Certificate of Foreign Status. Select form below matching the payee's entity or individual description. Please refer to IRS for additional instructions ( <a href="https://www.irs.gov/pub/irs-pdf/liw8.pdf">https://www.irs.gov/pub/irs-pdf/liw8.pdf</a> ).
<ul> <li>Form W-8BEN: Certificate of Foreign Status of Beneficial Owner for United States Tax Withholding and Reporting (Individuals).</li> <li><a href="http://www.irs.gov/pub/irs-pdf/fw8ben.pdf">http://www.irs.gov/pub/irs-pdf/fw8ben.pdf</a></li> </ul>
- Form W-BEN-E: Certificate of Status of Beneficial Owner for United States Tax Withholding and Reporting (Entities). http://www.irs.gov/pub/irs-pdf/fw8bene.pdf
- Form W-8ECI: Certificate of Foreign Person's Claim That Income is Effectively Connected With the Conduct of a Trade or Business in the United States. http://www.irs.gov/pub/irs-pdf/fw8eci.pdf
<ul> <li>Form W-8EXP: Certificate of Foreign Government or Other Foreign Organization for United States Tax Withholding and Reporting. http://www.irs.gov/pub/irs-pdf/fw8exp.pdf</li> </ul>
- Form W-8IMY: Certificate of Foreign Intermediary, Foreign Flow-Through Entity, or Certain U.S. Branches for United States Tax Withholding and Reporting. http://www.irs.gov/pub/irs-pdf/fw8imv.pdf
This may exempt you from backup withholding. Form W-8 does not exempt you from the 30% (or lower percentage by treaty) non-resident withholding taxes. To claim this exemption, you must file IRS Form 8233 with us. For more information, refer to IRS Publication 519.
Inder penalties of perjury, I certify that:
The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a number to be Issued to me), and I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal
Revenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am no longer subject to backup withholding, and
B. I am a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below), and
I. The FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting is correct.
Certification instructions: You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement account (IRA), and generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN.
Signature of Vendor Representative or Individual Payee Date
organization of volice in the production of the
MEMBER
Title of individual signing form for company
BOYCE INVESTMENTS, LLC Dba ALL AMERICAN OUTDOOR ADVERTISING COMPANY
Vendor/Payee (Must be the same as Payee Name from page 1)